Enacted tax rate in India 34.944% 34.608%

Expected income tax expense/ (benefit) at statutory tax rate - -

Impact on account of IND AS adjustment 269.52 (2,559.81)

Provision for expense allowed for tax purpose on payment basis (149.14) 0.52
Carried forward business loss (2,643.73) 1.96

(2,523.34) (2,557.32)

Tax expense for the year (2,523.34) (2,557.32)

Movement in MAT credit entitlement f In Lakhs
For the year For the year

Particulars ended ended
March 31. 2018 March 31. 2017

Balance at the beginning of the year - -
Add: MAT credit entitlement availed during the year - -
(Less)/Add: (Restoration)/reversal of MAT credit entitlement - -
Less: MAT Credit pertaining to earlier years - -

Balance at the end of the year - -

~ c-,aAss0
Q. ~

~ ~ MUMBAI ~ I
0 137533W 0

~ I-, St

~~#,
-

JSW TechnoProjects Management Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

53 First time adoption Ind AS reconciliations
A R T t · f B I Sh ·1 econc1 1a ions o a ance eet as at Aor1 OL 2016 ' In Lakhs

Foot Amount as per
Effects of

Amount as per
Particulars transition to

Note previous GAAP Ind as Ind AS

I. ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 82.53 - 82.53
(b} Capital work in proqress 4 16,028.85 (413 .03 ) 15,615.82
(c) Intanq ible assets 0.01 - 0 .01
(d} Financial assets: -

(i) Investments 1,2,6 1,97,350.35 66,001.24 2,63,351.58
(ii) Loans 1,6 33 ,674.30 (11,763.46) 21,910 .84

(e) Current Tax Assets 1 - 5,150 .50 5,150 .50
(f) Other non current assets 1 - 2,467.35 2,467.35

-
Total 2.47 136.04 61.442.60 3 08 578.64

2 Current Assets
(a) Financial assets :

(i) Investments 300.19 - 300.19
(ii) Trade receivables 1,642.02 - 1,642.02
(iii} Cash and cash equivalents 744.26 - 744.26
(iv) Loans 1,6 4,710.58 (2,385.58) 2,325.00
(v) Other financial asset 1 - 0 .25 0.25

(b) Other current assets 1 0 .2.5 2 385 .33 2. 385.58
Total current assets 7 397.30 - 7 397.30

TOTAL ASSETS 2.54.533.34 61-442.60 3 15 975.94

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital 1,3 21,705.00 (21,700 .00) 5.00
(b) Other equity 4 (46.531.99) 58 496.26 11 964.27
Total equity attributable to equity holders (24.826.99) 36.796.26 11969.27

Liabilities
1 Non current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities:
(i) Borrowinqs 1,3,4 1,33,500.00 10 ,525.49 1,44,025.49
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,4 - 14,2.07.98 14,207.98

( b) Provisions 1 14,503.90 (14,207 .98) 295.92
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 1 - 14,120.85 14,120.85
(d) Other non-current liabilities 1 084.40 - 1 084.40
Total non current liabilities 1-49.088.30 24.646.34 1 73 734.64

2 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities:

(i) Borrowinqs 4 70,275.00 (20, 700.00) 49 ,575.00
(ii) Trade payables 862.97 - 862 .97
(iii) Other financial liabilities 1 - 78,493.40 78,493.40

(b) Other current liabilities 1 59,040 .24 (57,715 .29) 1,324.95
(c) Provisions 93 .82 (78 .11) 15.71
Total current liabilities 1-30.272.04 fO.OOl 130 272.03

Total liabilities 2.79.360.33 24-646.34 3 04 006.67

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2.54.533.34 61.442.60 3 15 975.94

JSW TechnoProjects Management Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

B Reconc iii . ation o fb alance sheet as at March 31 201 7 l' in lakhs

Foot Amount as per
Effects of Amount as per

Particulars transition to
Note previous GAAP Ind AS

Ind AS

I. ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 1 17,530 .71 (17,414 .69) 116 .02
(b) Capital work in proqress 4 24,247.04 1,672.70 25,919.74
(c) Intanqible assets - -
(d) Financial assets:

(i) Investments 1,6 54,003 .11 3,98,494.50 4,52,497 .61
(ii) Loans 1,6 9,229.89 (5,822.92) 3,406.97
(iii) Finance Lease Receivable 5 - 17,485 .89 17,485.89

(e) Current Tax Assets 1 - 1,157.40 1,157.40
(f) Other non current assets 1 - 3 149 .04 3 149 .04
Total 1.05.010.75 3-98-721.91 5,03 732.67

2 Current Assets
(a) Financial assets:

(i) Investments - - -
(ii) Trade receivables 3,283.54 - 3,283.54
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 1,005.79 - 1,005.79
(iv) Loans 1,6 9,120.51 (2, 745 .51) 6,375.00
(v) Other Financial Asset 1 - 2,745.50 2,745.50

(b) Finance Lease receivable 5 - 213.05 213.05
( c) Other current assets 1 307.27 (0.05) 307 .22
Total current assets 13 717.11 212.99 13 930.10

TOTAL ASSETS 1.18.727.86 3-98-934.90 5 17 662.77

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital 1,3 35,705 .00 (35,200 .00) 505.00
(b) Other equity (2 06 018.25) 4 06 234 .68 2 00 216.43
Total equity attributable to equity holders (1.70.313.25) 3.71.034.68 2 00.721.43

1 Non current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities:

(i) Borrowinqs 1,3,4 1,79,500.00 18,292.99 1,97,792.99
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,4 - 27,212.63 27,212.63

(b) Provisions 1 27,544.95 (27,199.98) 344.97
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 1 1,954.27 9,607.30 11,561.56
(d) Other non-current liabilities 2 999.08 - 2 999.08
Total non current liabilities 2 11 998.30 27.912.94 2 39.911.23

2 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities:

(i) Borrowinqs 4 36,275.00 (20,700.00) 15,575.00
(ii) Trade payables 1,264.95 631.01 1,895.96
(iii) Other financial liabilities 1 - 59,004.79 59,004.79

(b) Other current liabilities 1 39,303.94 (38, 767 .23) 536.71
( c) Provisions 1 198.93 f18 1.2B ' 17.65
Total current liabilities 77 042.83 <12.71) 77.030.11

Total liabilities 2.89 041.12 27 900.23 3.16.941. 34

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 118 727.87 3 98 934.90 5.17.662.77

JSW TechnoProjects Management Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

c. Reconciliations for total comarehensive income for the vear ended March 31 2017 tin Lakhs

Foot Amount as per
Effects of

Amount as per
Particulars transition to

Note previous GAAP
Ind AS

Ind As

I. INCOME
a) Revenue from operations (Gross) 5 17,911.75 (1,589 . 73) 16,322.01
b) Other Income 750.82 11 521.54 12 272.36

Total Revenue 18.662.57 9 931.81 28.594.37

II. EXPENSES
a) Excise Duty 10 1,000.44 - 1,000.44
b) Employee benefits expense 8,9 2,373.40 (5.67) 2,367.73
c) Finance Costs 4 31,607.41 1,167 .83 32,775.24
d) Depreciation and amortisation expense 5 400.89 (395.44) 5.45
e) Other Expenses 1 2 2.12.42 (93.64' 2 118.78

Total Expenses 37 594.56 673.07 38.267.63
III. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (18,931.99) 9,258.73 (9,673.26)

Exceptional Items 1 38 600 .00 fl 38 600.00) -
IV. Loss before tax (1 57 531.99' 1 47 858.73 (9 673.26)
v. Tax Expense

Current Tax .
Deferred Tax 7 1 954.27 ( 4 511.59) (2 557 .32)

VI. Net loss after tax (1 59 486.26) 1 52 370.32 (7 115.93)

VII. Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
a) Re-measurements of the defined benefit plan 8,9 - (5.67) (5 .67)
b) equity instruments through other comprehensive income 9,2 - 85,921.91 85,921.91

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified 9 - 1.96 1.96
to Statement of Profit and Loss
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Statement of Profit
and Loss
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to
Statement of Profit and Loss
Items that will be reclassified to orofit or loss

VIII. Total comprehensive income for the vear (1 59 486.26) 2 38 288.52 78,802.26

53.3 Reconciliation of Total Equity as at March 31, 2017 and as at April 01, 2016
t In Lakhs

As at March 31,
2017

As at April 01,
(End of last

2016
Particulars period

(Date of
presented

under previous
transition)

GAAP)

Total equity (shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP (1,70,313.25) (24,826.99)

[…]

Enacted tax rate in India 34.944% 34.608%
Expected income tax expense/ (benefit) at statutory tax rate - -

Impact on account of Ind AS adjustment 122.51 (3,479.06)
Provision for expense allowed for tax purpose on payment basis (149.14) 0.52
Carried forward business loss (2,643.73) 1.96

(2,670.36) (3,476.58)

Tax expense for the year (2,670.36) (3,476.58)

Movement in MAT credit entitlement t In Lakhs
For the year For the year

Particulars ended ended
March 31. 2018 March 31. 2017

Balance at the beginning of the year - -
Add: MAT credit entitlement availed during the year - -
(Less)/ Add: (Restoration)/reversal of MAT credit entitlement - -

Less: MAT Credit pertaining to earlier years - -- ,_ .. ,.. ,_

Ba lance at the end ot the year ¥'~.,,..p \f S :;_ ,,-,,.,,,,,.,_ - -

f - - --,• ..

JSW Techno Projects Management Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

53 First time adoption Ind AS reconciliations
A. Ir . f B I SI Reconc 1at1ons o a ance 1eet as at Aoril 01. 2016 ~. L kh Ill a s

Foot Amount as per
Effects of

Amount as per
Particulars transition to

Note previous GAAP
Ind AS

Ind AS

I. ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 5,174.41 - 5,174.41
(b) Capital work in proqress 4 18,553 .52 (413.03) 18,140.49
(c) Goodwill 108.44 - 108.44
(d) Intanqible assets 0.01 - 0 .01
(e) Financial assets: -

(i) Investments 1,2,6 2,28,257.28 70,819.79 2,99,077.07
(ii) Loans 1,6 8,009.59 (7,617.85) 391.74
(iii) Finance Lease receivables

(f) Non current tax assets 1 1,076.42 2,467.29 3,543 .71
(a) Other non-Current Assets 1 24.16 5 150.50 5 174.66
Total 2,61 203.82 70 406.70 3.31.610.52

2 Current Assets
(a) Financial assets :

(i) Investments 300.19 - 300.19
(ii) Trade receivables 1,800.00 - 1,800.00
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 804.37 - 804.37
(iv) Loans 1,6 4,716.68 (2,385.58) 2,331.10
(v) Other Financial Asset 1 - 0.25 0.25

llb) Other current assets 1 0.25 2 385.33 2 385 .58
Total current assets 7.621.49 - 7.621A9
TOT AL ASSETS 2,68,825.31 70.406.70 3.39.232.01

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity share capital 1,3 21,705.00 (21,700.00) 5.00
(b) Other eauitv 4 (57 454.26' 65 989.24 8 534.98
Total equity attributable to owner of Equity (35,749.26) 44,289.24 8,539.98
Non controllino Interest 1.038.78 - 1 038.78
Total eauitv <34 710.48) 44,289.24 9 578.76

2 Non current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities:

(i) Borrowings 1,3,4 1,56,000.00 10,438.14 1,66,438 .14
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,4 1,489.64 14,207.98 15,697.62

(b) Provisions 1 14,503.90 (14,207.99) 295.91
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 1 - 15,586.28 15,586.28
(d) Other non-current liabilities 1 084.40 - 1 084.40
Total non current liabilities 1 73.077.94 26 024.41 1.99 102.35

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities:

(i) Borrowings 4 70,275.00 (20, 700.00) 49,575.00
(ii) Trade payables 1,026.38 - 1,026.38
(iii) Other financial liabilities 1 - 78,493.40 78,493.40

(b) Other current liabilities 1 59,062.65 (57,622.24) 1,440.41
[C) Provisions 93 .82 (78.11) 15 .71
Total current liabilities 1 30.457.85 93.05 1,30.550.90

Total Equity and Liabilities 2 68 825.31 70.406.70 3.39.232.01

JSW Techno Projects Management Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

B Reconciliation of ba lance sheet as at March 3 1 2017 ·• ~in Lakhs

Foot Amount as per
Effects of Amount as per

Particulars
Note previous GAAP

transition to Ind AS
Ind AS

I. ASSETS
1 Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment 1 17,546.47 (1 7,414.69) 131.78
(b) Capital work in proqress 4 24,247 .04 1,672 .70 25,919.74
( c) Intanqible assets - -
(d) Financial assets:

(i) Investments 1,6 76,192 .07 4,1 5,732.07 4,91,924.14
(ii) Loans 1,6 4,308. 04 (4,306.44) 1.60
(iii) Finance Lease Receivable 5 - 17,485.89 17,485. 89

(e) Other non current assets 1 - 3,173 .56 3 ,173 .56
(f) Current Tax Assets 1 24 .52 1 132.88 1157.40
Total 1.22 318.14 4 17 475.97 5,39.794.11

2 Current Assets
(a) Financial assets :

(i) Investments - - -
(ii) Trade receivables 3,485 .7 1 - 3,485.71
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 1,030.08 - 1,030.08
(iv) Loans 1,6 9,120 .51 (2,745 .51) 6,375.00
(v) Finance Lease receivable 1 - 213.05 213.05
(vi) Other Financial asset 5 - 2,755.33 2,755.33

li b) Other current assets 1 317. 12 (9.88) 307.24
Total current assets 13 953 .42 212.99 14.166.41
TOT AL ASSETS 1.36.271.56 4.17 688.96 5 53 960.52

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1 Equity

(a) Equity share capital 1,3 35,705 .00 (35,200.00) 505.00
(b) Other eauitv (2 15 760.51) 4 24 501.68 2 08 741.17
Total eauitv attributable to eauitv holders (1 80 055.51) 3.89,301.68 2 09 246.17

2 Non current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities :

(i) Borrowings 1,3,4 2,02,000.00 18,233.88 2 ,20,233.88
(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,4 4,576 .00 27,212.63 31,788.63

(b) Provisions 1 27,544 .95 (27,199.97) 344.98
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 1 1,954.27 10,153.48 12,107.75

I ( d) Other non-current liabili ties 2 999.08 - 2 999.08
Total non current liabilities 2 39.074.30 28.400.02 2.67 474.32

3 Current liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities:

(i) Borrowings 4 36,275.00 (20, 700.00) 15,575.00
(ii) Trade payables 1,471.70 631.00 2,102.70
(iii) Other financial liabilities 1 - 59,004 .79 59,004.79

(b) Other current liabilities 1 39,307 .14 (38,767.24) 539 .90
f c) Provisions 1 198.92 (181 .28) 17.64
Total current liabilities 77,252.77 (12.74) 77 240.03

Total Eauitv and Liabilities 1 36.271.55 4 1 7 688.96 5.53.960.52

JSW Techno Projects Management Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

c. Reconci liations for tota l comore hens ive i n come for the vear ended March 31. 2017

I.

II.

III.

IV.

v.

VI.

VII.

Foot Amount as per
Particulars

Note previous GAAP